ACRYLITE®

US FDA Food Contact
Regulatory Statement
ACRYLITE® Extruded and Cast Flat Sheets

Date: 1 January 2025

The US Food and Drug Administration regulates acrylic polymers for food contact under the Code of Federal
Regulations Title 21, Part 177, Section 1010 (21 CFR 177.1010).

An independent compliance firm analyzed ACRYLITE® products for food contact. The firm certified the products in
Table 1 may be used as components of repeated-use food-contact articles intended to contact all types of food listed
under FDA’s Condition of Use C (hot filled or pasteurized above 150°F) and less severe conditions, and that such
use may be said to fully comply with the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act and all applicable food additive
regulations.

Table 1, Products Approved for Food Contact*

PRODUCT COLOR THICKNESSES
ACRYLITE® Premium FF extruded sheet Clear, 0A000 All
ACRYLITE® Textures extruded sheet Clear, 0A000 All
ACRYLITE® Gallery FF3 extruded sheet Clear, 0A000 All
ACRYLITE® GP cast sheet Clear, OF00 0.118” through 0.394”
ACRYLITE® Resist 45 extruded sheet Clear, ORA45 All
ACRYLITE® Resist 65 extruded sheet Clear, ORAG5 All

*All food types listed under 21 CFR §176.170 Table 2, Condition of Use C (hot filled or pasteurized above 150°F).

Note: ONLY CLEAR (colorless) products have been tested and approved for food contact.

David S. Morrison
Acrylic Product Compliance Engineer

Disclaimer: This chemical regulatory compliance declaration is based on our present knowledge and experience. The declaration implies no
liability or other legal responsibility on our part. In particular, no expressed or implied warranty or guarantee of product properties in the legal
sense is intended. This declaration does not relieve you from verifying suitability for a specific application. Evaluation and testing should be carried
out by qualified experts. We reserve the right to make changes to product formulations and to our declarations.

POLYVANTIS Sanford LLC ¢ 1796 Main Street « Sanford, ME « USA
Technical Service: 207-490-4230 « www.acrylite.co/compliance
Page 1/1


http://www.acrylite.co/compliance
https://www.govinfo.gov/app/details/CFR-2023-title21-vol3/CFR-2023-title21-vol3-sec177-1010

